AL 0y

*89 H&R 29

985L<

After Recording Return To:
Wall Street Brokers, Inc. #3495
509 wWall St. #4095
Seattle, WA 98121-1577
K-41260
AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

Reference is made to that certain PROMISSORY NOTE
dated May 1, 1986 at Klamath Falls, OR in the original amount
of $18,800.00, wherein Dale Richard Kyniston and Windie -
Corriena Kyniston, husband and wife, (hereinafter
"Kyniston"), are Maker, in favor of Floyd D. Christiansen and
Ruth E. Christiansen, husband and wife, (hereinafter
"Christiansen"), as Holder, a copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit I, which by this reference is incorporated
as a part hereof. Said Note is secured by that certain Deed
of Trust dated May 1, 1986, recorded May 5, 1986, in M~86 on
page 7738, Doc No 616508, records of Klamath County, OR,
wherein Kyniston is grantor, Mountain Title Company of
Klamath County, is trustee and Christiansen is beneficiary,
which is secured by real property leagally described as:

The West 1/2 of Lot 22 in Block 2 of
First Addition to Altamont Acres,
according to the official plat thereof on
file in the office of the County Clerk of
Klamath County, Oregon.

RECITALS

The parties to this amendment are Kyniston and
Christiansen. Holder Christiansen has negotiated a sale of
the Exhibit I Note and security Deed of Trust to James Lang
and Rowena Lang, husband and wife (hereinafter "Lang") . To
facilitate Christiansen's note sale and for the consideration
of 1) moving the Exhibit I into first position against the
subject real property and 2) relief from the reserve account
and/or tax payment, Maker Kyniston hereby amends the Exhibit
I Note.

WARRANTIES

The parties warrant as follows:

1) the parties hereto are the only parties with
the legal right and authority to amend the Exhibit 1 note;

2) the parties warrant that the parties are aware
that Exhibit I Note assignees Lang are relying on the Ffact
that the parties' representations herein and to escrow are
truthful, and that Lang would not purchase the Exhibit I note
but for the accurate and reliable representations of the
parties;

3) this note amendment is effective only upon
assignment of the Exhibit I note as amended to Lang;

4) the parties warrant that the Exhibit I note
balance is $16,823.20 with interest paid to 2-25-89 with the
next payment due 3-25--89;

5) Kyniston warrants that there have been no
representations made to Kyniston, nor does Kyniston have any
rights, offsets or claims that are not recorded at the
Klamath County Auditor's Office or included in the note and
deed of trust Kyniston signed;

6) Kyniston warrants that they have made all
monthly payments due on the subject Exhibit I note in a
timely manner. )

The parties agree as follows:

1) from Exhibit I the following is deleted "plus
$38.00 for taxes™. It is agreed that payors will pay their
own real property taxes as they come due and there will no
longer be any tax reserve monthly payment. The monthly
Exhibit I note payments are hereafter $196.70 as provided in

Exhibit I.
2) the parties will cancel +the true escrow

collection at Mountain Title #16467 (which had previously

AMEND P NOTE -1




e monthly

inco
assignee
prokers:

Corriena Kyn

IR [

Tgriansen

istiansen‘s

) and Chr
all street

e collection fee for A
i jvable-
ns of Exhibit 1

in counterparts

March ' 1989

1989

March -~ ’

Maréhp/</2(, 1989

March /s 1989

P 7
v Lévﬂiﬂﬂo/

E OF OREGON

sS
evidence

sTAT
COUNTY oF ;;;ﬂﬂ‘;;;;;‘;;
r have satisfactory
YNISTON signed

this
yoluntaxry ac
instrument.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY oF -

rhat FLOYD D.

instrument,
volu ¢ £
jnstrum

pated:

kxnow ©O

WINDIE CORRIENA K3

cknowleaged jt to be their free an
a

purposes mentioned in the

1989
Tic * -

Notary pub S
+ expires’® .

SS

ro be
s men




$.718,800.00.... mamathFaLl

I (or i more than one maker) we, jointly and reverally,
FLO.'Z'D..D.\...CHRI..STZLA?!.SEH...i\r\d RUTH,,,E;.,__.CHRlSTI

le,.
msﬁmmxmmousmm.zr. zHZ'l‘._.HUNDRED.:i.\ix"D...HQ[1.00..—::...::--:—r-r.—..::.-:f,—..f:.::--"r-
May 5., 1086

with interest thereon al ¢the rate ol 9v0 ..percont pAT pnaum [0 7-2- 9 L .
plus 9% ,00 LOr taxes . \
T0. 50 n any one payment; fhterest shail be paid . 4..montn]_yt.. .

_penthly. . installments of not leas than $19Q.
the first payment to be made on ¢che ....25%h  day of... May s

‘:“"‘;‘ ‘_ ‘f;‘\"‘:‘;"{: the minimunt payments above required? by
e p h . L.
,r.‘}tn..,. each monoil..... therealter, until the whole surr. prrn::pa.’ and

19.... 8b . and n like pnymcnt on the ... - ol.

interast has been paid; if ary of emid instaliments i8 et so pai interest to becomé immediately due and collectible at the

option of the hoider of hiz rote. I this note is placed in the . for collection. Ilwe promise and agrew i FY holder'e
iled heraon; honever. il a suit or en aelinn e filed, the

reasoneble attorney’s fees and cellection coste, even theugh no suit or ¥
s fres shall he fixed bY the court, of courts which lhc4suu cr action, including »ny appzal there:n.

paynbic in

and

amount ¢! such rensnnable attarsey’

is tried, heard of decided. - i f / &11&/ / . )
. /4'.-., ' % Z,.;cm,

Sietkn weordy ot opplicoble. .
15 bl pgp BY TRUST DEED op e DATE. -l AN i ./
1e Richerc Kynigton

|
\
\
\
|

TE13 WOTE »BL

The balence of this note will be reamorti.zed

over remaining years sith any peyment over o

$2,000.00. wacliss, (e Koy otEn
windie corriend Xyniston e

N Stavers-Nas Low Fubinhry Coo Torlord, O

oM No. '.llT—lNHAU.N\ENT HOTE,

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: sS.
F;led for record at request of W _29th__ —
of _ March A D., 1989 : ‘ - -
.D., 19 .82 _at ~11:04 _ orlock AM i i
- A s — Page., an% Zd]lfl}' recorded in Vol. ___‘@.___-—,
Evelyn Biehn - Count); Clerk
By b SN 2l .

EXHIBIT e




